Isolated, Dual Channel, RS-232 Line
Driver/Receiver
Data Sheet ADM3252E
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(BC-44-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM3252EABCZ −40°C to +85°C  44-Ball CSP_BGA BC-44-1
EVAL-ADM3252EEBZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT WITH JEDEC STANDARDS MO-192-ABD-1. 12
-1
4-
20
10
-A
1.00
1.00
REF
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
910 811 7 56 4 23 1
BOTTOM VIEW
10.00
BSC SQ
H
J
K
L
DETAIL  A
TOP VIEW
DETAIL A
COPLANARITY
0.20
0.70
0.60
0.50
BALL DIAMETER
SEATING
PLANE
12.10
12.00 SQ
11.90
1.55
1.44
1.35
A1 BALL
CORNER
A1 BALL
CORNER
0.48 NOM
0.43 MIN
0.70 REF
0.26 REF
1.03
0.96
0.89
ADM3252E Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 16 of 16
NOTES